C
L
D
-A
P
4
2
 R

marks of Cree, Inc. This document is provided for informational purposes only and is not a warranty or a specification. For product specifications, please see the data sheets avail-
able at www.cree.com. For warranty information, please contact Cree Sales at sales@cree.com.
Standard Order Codes and Bins (ML-B Cool White)
The following tables list standard kit numbers and performance bins. Kit numbers completely describe an order code’s
chromaticity regions and luminous flux range.
XLamp ML-B LED Standard Order Codes - Cool White
 Min. Luminous Flux
(lm)  @ 80 mA* Chromaticity Regions Order Code CCT
Group Flux (lm)
Cool White (4,300 K – 8,300 K)
J0 23.5
0A,0B,0C,0D,0R,0S,0T,0U,1A,1B,1C,1D,1R,1S,1T,1U MLBAWT-A1-0000-000WDT 7000K
0A,0B,0C,0D,0R,0S,0T,0U,1A,1B,1C,1D,1R,1S,1T,1U,2A,2B,2C,2D,2R,2S,2T,2U,3A,3B,3R,3S MLBAWT-A1-0000-000W51 6500K
2A,2B,2C,2D,2R,2S,2T,2U, 3A,3B,3C,3D,3R,3S,3T,3U MLBAWT-A1-0000-000WDY 6000K
2C,2D,2T,2U,3A,3B,3R,3S,3C,3D,3T,3U,4A,4B,4R,4S MLBAWT-A1-0000-000WDZ 5000K
2A,2B,2C,2D MLBAWT-A1-0000-000WE2 5750K
3A,3B,3C,3D MLBAWT-A1-0000-000WE3 5000K
3C,3D,4A,4B MLBAWT-A1-0000-000WF4 4750K
4A,4B,4C,4D MLBAWT-A1-0000-000WE4 4500K
Standard Order Codes and Bins (ML-B WArm White)
XLamp ML-B  LED Standard Order Codes - Warm White
 Min. Luminous Flux
(lm) @ 80 mA* Chromaticity Regions Order Code CCT
Group Flux (lm)
Warm White (2,600 K – 4,300 K)
H0 18.1
5A1,5A2,5A3,5A4,5B1,5B2,5B3,5B4,5C1,5C2,5C3,5C4,5D1,5D2,5D3,5D4 MLBAWT-A1-0000-000VE5 4000K
5C1,5C2,5C3,5C4,5D1,5D2,5D3,5D4,6A1,6A2,6A3,6A4,6B1,6B2,6B3,6B4 MLBAWT-A1-0000-000VF6 3750K
6A1,6A2,6A3,6A4,6B1,6B2,6B3,6B4,6C1,6C2,6C3,6C4,6D1,6D2,6D3,6D4 MLBAWT-A1-0000-000VE6 3500K
6C1,6C2,6C3,6C4,6D1,6D2,6D3,6D4,7A1,7A2,7A3,7A4,7B1,7B2,7B3,7B4 MLBAWT-A1-0000-000VF7 3200K
7A1,7A2,7A3,7A4,7B1,7B2,7B3,7B4,7C1,7C2,7C3,7C4,7D1,7D2,7D3,7D4 MLBAWT-A1-0000-000VE7 3000K
7C1,7C2,7C3,7C4,7D1,7D2,7D3,7D4,8A1,8A2,8A3,8A4,8B1,8B2,8B3,8B4 MLBAWT-A1-0000-000VF8 2850K
8A1,8A2,8A3,8A4,8B1,8B2,8B3,8B4,8C1,8C2,8C3,8C4,8D1,8D2,8D3,8D4 MLBAWT-A1-0000-000VE8 2700K
J0 23.5
5A1,5A2,5A3,5A4,5B1,5B2,5B3,5B4,5C1,5C2,5C3,5C4,5D1,5D2,5D3,5D4 MLBAWT-A1-0000-000WE5 4000K
5C1,5C2,5C3,5C4,5D1,5D2,5D3,5D4,6A1,6A2,6A3,6A4,6B1,6B2,6B3,6B4 MLBAWT-A1-0000-000WF6 3750K
6A1,6A2,6A3,6A4,6B1,6B2,6B3,6B4,6C1,6C2,6C3,6C4,6D1,6D2,6D3,6D4 MLBAWT-A1-0000-000WE6 3500K
6C1,6C2,6C3,6C4,6D1,6D2,6D3,6D4,7A1,7A2,7A3,7A4,7B1,7B2,7B3,7B4 MLBAWT-A1-0000-000WF7 3200K
7A1,7A2,7A3,7A4,7B1,7B2,7B3,7B4,7C1,7C2,7C3,7C4,7D1,7D2,7D3,7D4 MLBAWT-A1-0000-000WE7 3000K
8
xlamp ml Family leds
binning & labeling
Copyright © 2009-2011 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree, the Cree logo and XLamp are registered trade-
marks of Cree, Inc. This document is provided for informational purposes only and is not a warranty or a specification. For product specifications, please see the data sheets avail-
able at www.cree.com. For warranty information, please contact Cree Sales at sales@cree.com.
Standard Order Codes and Bins (ML-E Cool White)
The following tables list standard kit numbers and performance bins. Kit numbers completely describe an order code’s
chromaticity regions and luminous flux range.
XLamp ML-E LED Standard Order Codes - Cool White
 Min. Luminous Flux
(lm)  @ 150 mA* Chromaticity Regions Order Code CCT
Group Flux (lm)
Cool White (4,300 K – 8,300 K)
M2 39.8
0A,0B,0C,0D,0R,0S,0T,0U,1A,1B,1C,1D,1R,1S,1T,1U,2A,2B,2C,2D,2R,2S,2T,2U,3A,3B,3R,3S MLEAWT-A1-0000-000251 6500K
1A,1B,1C,1D,2A,2B,2C,2D MLEAWT-A1-0000-000250 6000K
3C,3D,4A,4B,4C,4D MLEAWT-A1-0000-0002A2 4750K
3A,3B,3C,3D MLEAWT-A1-0000-0002E3 5000K
3C,3D,4A,4B MLEAWT-A1-0000-0002F4 4750K
4A,4B,4C,4D MLEAWT-A1-0000-0002E4 4500K
M3 45.7
0A,0B,0C,0D,0R,0S,0T,0U,1A,1B,1C,1D,1R,1S,1T,1U,2A,2B,2C,2D,2R,2S,2T,2U,3A,3B,3R,3S MLEAWT-A1-0000-000351 6500K
2C,2D,2T,2U,3A,3B,3R,3S,3C,3D,3T,3U,4A,4B,4R,4S MLEAWT-A1-0000-0003DZ 5000K
2A,2B,2C,2D MLEAWT-A1-0000-0003E2 5750K
3A,3B,3C,3D MLEAWT-A1-0000-0003E3 5000K
3C,3D,4A,4B MLEAWT-A1-0000-0003F4 4750K
4A,4B,4C,4D MLEAWT-A1-0000-0003E4 4500K
N2 51.7
0A,0B,0C,0D,0R,0S,0T,0U,1A,1B,1C,1D,1R,1S,1T,1U,2A,2B,2C,2D,2R,2S,2T,2U,3A,3B,3R,3S MLEAWT-A1-0000-000451 6500K
2C,2D,2T,2U,3A,3B,3R,3S,3C,3D,3T,3U,4A,4B,4R,4S MLEAWT-A1-0000-0004DZ 5000K
1A,1B,1C,1D,2A,2B,2C,2D MLEAWT-A1-0000-000450 6000K
1A,1B,1C,1D MLEAWT-A1-0000-0004E1 6500K
2A,2B,2C,2D MLEAWT-A1-0000-0004E2 5750K
3A,3B,3C,3D MLEAWT-A1-0000-0004E3 5000K
3C,3D,4A,4B MLEAWT-A1-0000-0004F4 4750K
4A,4B,4C,4D MLEAWT-A1-0000-0004E4 4500K
N3 56.8
0A,0B,0C,0D,0R,0S,0T,0U,1A,1B,1C,1D,1R,1S,1T,1U,2A,2B,2C,2D,2R,2S,2T,2U,3A,3B,3R,3S MLEAWT-A1-0000-000551 6500K
0A,0B,0C,0D,0R,0S,0T,0U,1A,1B,1C,1D,1R,1S,1T,1U MLEAWT-A1-0000-0005DT 7000K
1A,1B,1C,1D,1R,1S,1T,1U,2A,2B,2C,2D,2R,2S,2T,2U MLEAWT-A1-0000-0005DV 6000K
For other flux and chromaticity combinations, contact Cree or an authorized distributor.
* Cree XLamp ML-E order codes specify only a minimum flux bin and not a maximum. Cree may ship reels in flux bins
higher than the minimum specified by the order code without advance notice. Shipments will always adhere to the
chromaticity or DWL bin restrictions specified by the order code
9
xlamp ml Family leds
binning & labeling
Copyright © 2009-2011 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree, the Cree logo and XLamp are registered trade-
marks of Cree, Inc. This document is provided for informational purposes only and is not a warranty or a specification. For product specifications, please see the data sheets avail-
able at www.cree.com. For warranty information, please contact Cree Sales at sales@cree.com.
Standard Order Codes and Bins (ML-E Warm White)
The following tables list standard kit numbers and performance bins. Kit numbers completely describe an order code’s
chromaticity regions and luminous flux range.
XLamp ML-E  LED Standard Order Codes - Warm White
 Min. Luminous Flux
(lm) @ 150 mA* Chromaticity Regions Order Code CCT
Group Flux (lm)
Warm White (2,600 K – 4,300 K)
K2 30.6
6C1,6C2,6C3,6C4,6D1,6D2,6D3,6D4,7A1,7A2,7A3,7A4,7B1,7B2,7B3,7B4 MLEAWT-A1-0000-0000F7 3200K
7A1,7A2,7A3,7A4,7B1,7B2,7B3,7B4,7C1,7C2,7C3,7C4,7D1,7D2,7D3,7D4 MLEAWT-A1-0000-0000E7 3000K
7C1,7C2,7C3,7C4,7D1,7D2,7D3,7D4,8A1,8A2,8A3,8A4,8B1,8B2,8B3,8B4 MLEAWT-A1-0000-0000F8 2850K
8A1,8A2,8A3,8A4,8B1,8B2,8B3,8B4,8C1,8C2,8C3,8C4,8D1,8D2,8D3,8D4 MLEAWT-A1-0000-0000E8 2700K
K3 35.2
5C1,5C2,5C3,5C4,5D1,5D2,5D3,5D4,6A1,6A2,6A3,6A4,6B1,6B2,6B3,6B4 MLEAWT-A1-0000-0001F6 3750K
6A1,6A2,6A3,6A4,6B1,6B2,6B3,6B4,6C1,6C2,6C3,6C4,6D1,6D2,6D3,6D4 MLEAWT-A1-0000-0001E6 3500K
6C1,6C2,6C3,6C4,6D1,6D2,6D3,6D4,7A1,7A2,7A3,7A4,7B1,7B2,7B3,7B4 MLEAWT-A1-0000-0001F7 3200K
7A1,7A2,7A3,7A4,7B1,7B2,7B3,7B4,7C1,7C2,7C3,7C4,7D1,7D2,7D3,7D4 MLEAWT-A1-0000-0001E7 3000K
7C1,7C2,7C3,7C4,7D1,7D2,7D3,7D4,8A1,8A2,8A3,8A4,8B1,8B2,8B3,8B4 MLEAWT-A1-0000-0001F8 2850K
8A1,8A2,8A3,8A4,8B1,8B2,8B3,8B4,8C1,8C2,8C3,8C4,8D1,8D2,8D3,8D4 MLEAWT-A1-0000-0001E8 2700K
M2 39.8
4C1,4C2,4C3,4C4,4D1,4D2,4D3,4D4,5A1,5A2,5A3,5A4,5B1,5B2,5B3,5B4 MLEAWT-A1-0000-0002F5 4250K
5A1,5A2,5A3,5A4,5B1,5B2,5B3,5B4,5C1,5C2,5C3,5C4,5D1,5D2,5D3,5D4 MLEAWT-A1-0000-0002E5 4000K
5C1,5C2,5C3,5C4,5D1,5D2,5D3,5D4,6A1,6A2,6A3,6A4,6B1,6B2,6B3,6B4 MLEAWT-A1-0000-0002F6 3750K
6A1,6A2,6A3,6A4,6B1,6B2,6B3,6B4,6C1,6C2,6C3,6C4,6D1,6D2,6D3,6D4 MLEAWT-A1-0000-0002E6 3500K
6C1,6C2,6C3,6C4,6D1,6D2,6D3,6D4,7A1,7A2,7A3,7A4,7B1,7B2,7B3,7B4 MLEAWT-A1-0000-0002F7 3200K
7A1,7A2,7A3,7A4,7B1,7B2,7B3,7B4,7C1,7C2,7C3,7C4,7D1,7D2,7D3,7D4 MLEAWT-A1-0000-0002E7 3000K
7C1,7C2,7C3,7C4,7D1,7D2,7D3,7D4,8A1,8A2,8A3,8A4,8B1,8B2,8B3,8B4 MLEAWT-A1-0000-0002F8 2850K
8A1,8A2,8A3,8A4,8B1,8B2,8B3,8B4,8C1,8C2,8C3,8C4,8D1,8D2,8D3,8D4 MLEAWT-A1-0000-0002E8 2700K
M3 45.7
4C1,4C2,4C3,4C4,4D1,4D2,4D3,4D4,5A1,5A2,5A3,5A4,5B1,5B2,5B3,5B4 MLEAWT-A1-0000-0003F5 4250K
5A1,5A2,5A3,5A4,5B1,5B2,5B3,5B4,5C1,5C2,5C3,5C4,5D1,5D2,5D3,5D4 MLEAWT-A1-0000-0003E5 4000K
5C1,5C2,5C3,5C4,5D1,5D2,5D3,5D4,6A1,6A2,6A3,6A4,6B1,6B2,6B3,6B4 MLEAWT-A1-0000-0003F6 3750K
6A1,6A2,6A3,6A4,6B1,6B2,6B3,6B4,6C1,6C2,6C3,6C4,6D1,6D2,6D3,6D4 MLEAWT-A1-0000-0003E6 3500K
N2 51.7
4C1,4C2,4C3,4C4,4D1,4D2,4D3,4D4,5A1,5A2,5A3,5A4,5B1,5B2,5B3,5B4 MLEAWT-A1-0000-0004F5 4250K
5A1,5A2,5A3,5A4,5B1,5B2,5B3,5B4,5C1,5C2,5C3,5C4,5D1,5D2,5D3,5D4 MLEAWT-A1-0000-0004E5 4000K
For other flux and chromaticity combinations, contact Cree or an authorized distributor.
* Cree XLamp ML-E order codes specify only a minimum flux bin and not a maximum. Cree may ship reels in flux bins
higher than the minimum specified by the order code without advance notice. Shipments will always adhere to the
chromaticity or DWL bin restrictions specified by the order code.
10
xlamp ml Family leds
binning & labeling
Copyright © 2009-2011 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree, the Cree logo and XLamp are registered trade-
marks of Cree, Inc. This document is provided for informational purposes only and is not a warranty or a specification. For product specifications, please see the data sheets avail-
able at www.cree.com. For warranty information, please contact Cree Sales at sales@cree.com.
Standard Order Codes and Bins (ML-E 80-CRI minimum, White)
The following tables list standard kit numbers and performance bins. Kit numbers completely describe an order code’s
chromaticity regions and luminous flux range.
XLamp ML-E  LED Standard Order Codes - 80-CRI Minimum White
 Min. Luminous Flux
(lm) @ 150 mA* Chromaticity Regions Order Code CCT
Group Flux (lm)
80-CRI Minimum White (2,600 K – 5,350 K)
K2 30.6
6C1,6C2,6C3,6C4,6D1,6D2,6D3,6D4,7A1,7A2,7A3,7A4,7B1,7B2,7B3,7B4 MLEAWT-H1-0000-0000F7 3200K
7A1,7A2,7A3,7A4,7B1,7B2,7B3,7B4,7C1,7C2,7C3,7C4,7D1,7D2,7D3,7D4 MLEAWT-H1-0000-0000E7 3000K
7C1,7C2,7C3,7C4,7D1,7D2,7D3,7D4,8A1,8A2,8A3,8A4,8B1,8B2,8B3,8B4 MLEAWT-H1-0000-0000F8 2850K
8A1,8A2,8A3,8A4,8B1,8B2,8B3,8B4,8C1,8C2,8C3,8C4,8D1,8D2,8D3,8D4 MLEAWT-H1-0000-0000E8 2700K
K3 35.2
5C1,5C2,5C3,5C4,5D1,5D2,5D3,5D4,6A1,6A2,6A3,6A4,6B1,6B2,6B3,6B4 MLEAWT-H1-0000-0001F6 3750K
6A1,6A2,6A3,6A4,6B1,6B2,6B3,6B4,6C1,6C2,6C3,6C4,6D1,6D2,6D3,6D4 MLEAWT-H1-0000-0001E6 3500K
6C1,6C2,6C3,6C4,6D1,6D2,6D3,6D4,7A1,7A2,7A3,7A4,7B1,7B2,7B3,7B4 MLEAWT-H1-0000-0001F7 3200K
7A1,7A2,7A3,7A4,7B1,7B2,7B3,7B4,7C1,7C2,7C3,7C4,7D1,7D2,7D3,7D4 MLEAWT-H1-0000-0001E7 3000K
7C1,7C2,7C3,7C4,7D1,7D2,7D3,7D4,8A1,8A2,8A3,8A4,8B1,8B2,8B3,8B4 MLEAWT-H1-0000-0001F8 2850K
8A1,8A2,8A3,8A4,8B1,8B2,8B3,8B4,8C1,8C2,8C3,8C4,8D1,8D2,8D3,8D4 MLEAWT-H1-0000-0001E8 2700K
M2 39.8
4C1,4C2,4C3,4C4,4D1,4D2,4D3,4D4,5A1,5A2,5A3,5A4,5B1,5B2,5B3,5B4 MLEAWT-H1-0000-0002F5 4250K
5A1,5A2,5A3,5A4,5B1,5B2,5B3,5B4,5C1,5C2,5C3,5C4,5D1,5D2,5D3,5D4 MLEAWT-H1-0000-0002E5 4000K
5C1,5C2,5C3,5C4,5D1,5D2,5D3,5D4,6A1,6A2,6A3,6A4,6B1,6B2,6B3,6B4 MLEAWT-H1-0000-0002F6 3750K
6A1,6A2,6A3,6A4,6B1,6B2,6B3,6B4,6C1,6C2,6C3,6C4,6D1,6D2,6D3,6D4 MLEAWT-H1-0000-0002E6 3500K
6C1,6C2,6C3,6C4,6D1,6D2,6D3,6D4,7A1,7A2,7A3,7A4,7B1,7B2,7B3,7B4 MLEAWT-H1-0000-0002F7 3200K
7A1,7A2,7A3,7A4,7B1,7B2,7B3,7B4,7C1,7C2,7C3,7C4,7D1,7D2,7D3,7D4 MLEAWT-H1-0000-0002E7 3000K
7C1,7C2,7C3,7C4,7D1,7D2,7D3,7D4,8A1,8A2,8A3,8A4,8B1,8B2,8B3,8B4 MLEAWT-H1-0000-0002F8 2850K
8A1,8A2,8A3,8A4,8B1,8B2,8B3,8B4,8C1,8C2,8C3,8C4,8D1,8D2,8D3,8D4 MLEAWT-H1-0000-0002E8 2700K
M3 45.7
5A1,5A2,5A3,5A4,5B1,5B2,5B3,5B4,5C1,5C2,5C3,5C4,5D1,5D2,5D3,5D4 MLEAWT-H1-0000-0003E5 4000K
3A,3B,3C,3D MLEAWT-H1-0000-0003E3 5000K
N2 51.7 3A,3B,3C,3D MLEAWT-H1-0000-0004E3 5000K
For other flux and chromaticity combinations, contact Cree or an authorized distributor.
* Cree XLamp ML-E order codes specify only a minimum flux bin and not a maximum. Cree may ship reels in flux bins
higher than the minimum specified by the order code without advance notice. Shipments will always adhere to the
chromaticity or DWL bin restrictions specified by the order code.